OCA #

2025-12779
2025-12780
2025-12795
2025-12796
2025-12797
2025-12798
2025-12802
2025-12807
2025-12810
2025-12814
2025-12816
2025-12821
2025-12829
2025-12841
2025-12843
2025-12849
2025-12852

Date/Time
Reported
10/01/2025 @ 1207
10/01/2025 @ 1230
10/10/2025 @ 2215
10/10/2025 @ 2355
10/11/2025 @ 0033
10/11/2025 @ 1858
10/12/2025 @ 0404
10/13/2025 @ 1530
10/15/2025 @, 1444
10/16/2025 @ 1753
10/17/2025 (@ 1434
10/20/2025 (@ 0849
10/22/2025 @ 1536
10/25/2025 @ 0940
10/26/2025 @ 0232
10/28/2025 (@ 1630
10/29/2025 @ 1129

Date/Time
Occurred
09/30/2025

10/10/2025 @ 2215
10/10/2025 @ 2355
10/11/2025 @ 0033
10/11/2025 @ 1858
10/12/2025 @ 0404
09/18/2024 @ 0100
10/15/2025 @ 1444
10/16/2025

10/17/2025

10/18/2025

10/22/2025 @ 1536
10/25/2025 @ 0940
10/26/2025 @ 0235
10/28/2025 @ 1516
10/28/2025 @ 2300

October 2025 Daily Crime Log

Offense

Larceny

Sex Extortion

Alcohol Violation

Control Substance Violation
Control Substance Violation
Control Substance Violation
Dating Violence

Rape

Control Substance Violation
Stalking

Stalking

Larceny

Control Substance Violation
Alcohol & Control Sub. Violation
Control Substance Violation
Communicating Threats
Rape

Location

Chick-Fil-A
Online
Courtyard Apts.
Courtyard Apts.
Courtyard Apts.
Courtyard Apts.
Courtyard Apts.
Pine Hall

Oak Hall
Chavis Center
Courtyard Apts.
Oak Hall

Pine Hall

Oak Hall

Lot 14

Oak Hall

Oak Hall

Disposition

Pending Investigation
Title IX Investigation
Student Conduct Referral
Student Conduct Referral
Student Conduct Referral
Student Conduct Referral
Title IX Investigation
Pending Investigation
Student Conduct Referral
Pending Investigation
Title IX Investigation
Pending Investigation
Student Conduct Referral
Student Conduct Referral
Student Conduct Referral
Student Conduct Referral
Pending Investigation

* Indicates incidents that were reported to UNCP Title IX & Clery Compliance Office.

Italics represents reports received from the Town of Pembroke Police Department for off-campus apartments. These apartments are not owned, leased, or
controlled by UNC-Pembroke.

October 2025 Daily Fire Log

OCA #

Date/Time
Reported

Date/Time
Occurred

Nature of Fire

NONE TO REPORT

Location



