## October 2025 Daily Crime Log

OCA#	Date/Time	Date/Time	Offense	Location	Disposition
	Reported	Occurred			_
2025-12779	10/01/2025 @ 1207	09/30/2025	Larceny	Chick-Fil-A	Pending Investigation
2025-12780	10/01/2025 @ 1230		Sex Extortion	Online	Title IX Investigation
2025-12795	10/10/2025 @ 2215	10/10/2025 @ 2215	Alcohol Violation	Courtyard Apts.	Student Conduct Referral
2025-12796	10/10/2025 @ 2355	10/10/2025 @ 2355	Control Substance Violation	Courtyard Apts.	Student Conduct Referral
2025-12797	10/11/2025 @ 0033	10/11/2025 @ 0033	Control Substance Violation	Courtyard Apts.	Student Conduct Referral
2025-12798	10/11/2025 @ 1858	10/11/2025 @ 1858	Control Substance Violation	Courtyard Apts.	Student Conduct Referral
2025-12802	10/12/2025 @ 0404	10/12/2025 @ 0404	Dating Violence	Courtyard Apts.	Title IX Investigation
2025-12807	10/13/2025 @ 1530	09/18/2024 @ 0100	Rape	Pine Hall	Pending Investigation
2025-12810	10/15/2025 @ 1444	10/15/2025 @ 1444	Control Substance Violation	Oak Hall	Student Conduct Referral
2025-12814	10/16/2025 @ 1753	10/16/2025	Stalking	Chavis Center	Pending Investigation
2025-12816	10/17/2025 @ 1434	10/17/2025	Stalking	Courtyard Apts.	Title IX Investigation
2025-12821	10/20/2025 @ 0849	10/18/2025	Larceny	Oak Hall	Pending Investigation
2025-12829	10/22/2025 @ 1536	10/22/2025 @ 1536	Control Substance Violation	Pine Hall	Student Conduct Referral
2025-12841	10/25/2025 @ 0940	10/25/2025 @ 0940	Alcohol & Control Sub. Violation	Oak Hall	Student Conduct Referral
2025-12843	10/26/2025 @ 0232	10/26/2025 @ 0235	Control Substance Violation	Lot 14	Student Conduct Referral
2025-12849	10/28/2025 @ 1630	10/28/2025 @ 1516	Communicating Threats	Oak Hall	Student Conduct Referral
2025-12852	10/29/2025 @ 1129	10/28/2025 @ 2300	Rape	Oak Hall	Pending Investigation

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates incidents that were reported to UNCP Title IX & Clery Compliance Office.

Italics represents reports received from the Town of Pembroke Police Department for off-campus apartments. These apartments are not owned, leased, or controlled by UNC-Pembroke.

## October 2025 Daily Fire Log

OCA#	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Nature of Fire	Location
			NONE TO REPORT	